‘Win Title

URBANA — Arlington Heights
~won the team championship and
Lee Labadie of Maine West
 High _School was individual
winner in the Illinois State High
School Cross Country Meet here
“Saturday.:

Arlirigton edged Prov1so West
of Hillside by one point to claim
“the team title, 73 points to|
Proviso West's 74. York of
Elmhurst was a close third with
101 points, and then the scoririg
dropped off.

Rock Island placed 10th with
842 points and Moline was 11th,
right behind with 346.

Labadie toured the rolling two-
mile course over Urbana
Country Club grounds in 9:54.4
for the individual title. Rich
Elliott of Proviso West placed

East was third.

Duane Smith of Moline -was
the only Quad - City area runner
to finish among the top 10.
Smith placed eighth.




STATE

CROSE COUNIEY WMeiy
Hoveuber &, 1967

TEAY STADING

Arlingten 73
Provizo Wast 74
York io1
Glanbavd West 1%0
CtLaws 269
Richwoed 252
Fresd 254
Pekin 363
Wiliswbrook 386
Zoek Isiand 342
Heline 346
Lans , 387
Lyons 351
Tuiversity High (Urbama)) 376
" Belleville Wast 383
Guilferd 488
Banville £38%
Woodstenk 438
Yischrthuy &432
Englewaod 444
Rich Esst - 438
Linecoln Way 483
Edwazdsvilisel 4%3
Decatar 528
Giney 733
Carvisr Mills 767
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Sterte 1967

CCB.1967-68

School
Arlington Heights (Arlington)
Hillside (Proviso West)
Elmhurst (York)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)
Ottawa (Twp.)
Peoria (Richwoods)
Palatine (Fremd)
Pekin
Villa Park (Willowbrook)
Chicago (Lane)

1967-68

Place
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Name

Lee LaBadie
Rich Elliott
Jack Gilio
Dave Dieters
Bill Biliskis
Bill Brown
Larry Cobb
Duane Smith
Scott Butler
Mark Visk

Score

73

74

101
190
249
252
254
303
306
331

Coach
Bruce Samoore

Joe Newton

John McFeron
Jim Tyree

~ School
Des Plaines (Maine West)

Hillside (Proviso West)

Park Ridge (Maine East)
Arlington Heights (Arlington)
Villa Park (Willowbrook)
Pekin

Peoria (Richwoods)

Moline (H.S.)

Arlington Heights (Arlington)
Palatine (H.S.)

Mark
9:54.4
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ARLINGTON 0)
10 Dizters, Dave
11 Cassidy, Rowy
12 saxton, Rich

13 gugler, Sesli
14 Swangon, Tom

15 Hveswm, Pax

16 Marszalek, Dave

BELIEVIILE WEST

20
21
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Ferry, Bruce
Sabg, Ernie

22 Bruss, Hike

23
24
25
26

Harpstrieth, Boger -

Reinhavdr, Gary
Abrahams, Xen
Underwood, Rich

GARRIER MILLS @

30 Relling, Harry

21 Bollins, D.

32 3Bsiley, P.

33 Suswmers, D.

3% Tobzra, T.

35 Bracdon, M.

36  Summesrs, L.
RO gkimgar, Jim

41 Wance, Bavney

&2 Tiwmdsy, Jack

43 wmarans, Paul

44  RBokosoh, Don

45 Qow, Gaxy

46 #iliex, Teryy

DECATUR @

5G Stevens, Hark

51 Jayoe, Dan

52 furetis, Jiam

53 MMersdith, Dale

54 Warren, GaTy

%% gvrard, Steve

5&  Rimebsld, Jobu

te
bof

£27

iS5

i7z7
178

i7¢

IATE: GHOSS SOUIIEL NESX
ROSTER OF TRAME

40 Yallsca, Gaviand
61 3Beonett, E4
62 Coumbs, ¥Mike
63 Zanken, Scoctg
§4 O'Laughlin, Mark
&5 Zbarie, Jay
&5 wWebew, Ray

7. ENGLEWOOD
70 Thomas, Willie
71 Everett, HMichael
72 wWililems, Willie
73 Rdwardsg, Jevzy
7%  Braddock, Calvin
73 Swith, Anthony
i& gLade, Ponce

8. pEEwp (AlaTmE®) (7

80
81
82
83
84
as
86

Haytag, Xelth
Soumeyr, Ray
Agperbeck, Mark
§5i:t, Cralp
Bowman, Rich
Wargner, Dave
Schuiz, BLL1

9. GLENBARY WEST @

90
g1
92
§3
94
§5
26

10, GUELFDRD

106
101
102
189
104

35

194

Fopejoy, Ken
Jonea, Al
Tawiog, Dave
Pavia, HKalitk
Yinaent, Keat
Verzhe®a, JSim
Weson, Tim

Walowright, Jamaes
Palm, Jay

Toope, Richaxd
Brogren, Mark
Zsage, Brad
Hekala, Cregory
Bco%y, Roburt
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110
131
112

113

114

115
116
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Tomsalld, Dus
voward, Michasi
Halverson, Gilbers
Sonzelll,
Losl, Hartinp
Zuike, Iury
Yoras, Thaodora

Limg

130

31
132
L33
135
135
136

M
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140
161
142

143,
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145
146

151
152
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Pavchaw, AL
Mangan, Siewve

Boeble, Tum L

Hervick, Dave
Hoss, Gavy
Biile, Bob
Cazlaon, AL

®

R, Alsy
Hall.arom, Toe
Fraakiin, Dawid . .
Yo Hest, Hek
ks, Mize
Ranson, Teruwy
Kahi, Gary

Bclarisck, Ressall
Crawford, Rabery
Shawhavt, Gaxy

- Zhobe, Duys

Glgon, Ohyris
&1en, Mell
Kilsagon, Lars

. MOLINE (i)

Geshel, Dusnsg
Dopetter, Tim

CHafiman, Gsyy

153 ishoyp, Sten

Banfield, Rich
Westoore snd, Bick
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180 Hrshon, Jim
8% Mellurs, 6.
Zwilling, K.
163 Byexz, §.

T 184 Javed, B.

185 Zetsche, 8.
Wright, #.

grzas (5

170 Couch, Gersid
171 Baswen, Jim
g
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% imztz, Bon

& Hextin, Dicek
5 Bwevry, BLL1
Y Salzsome, Bl

180 Bewen, BI1L
i81 EKehoe, Jim

182 Debmlxe, Paus
183 Zoxk, Bobk

1846 Mpintyre, Br
185 Cgmble, Tim
Lgé

ALTIS0 HEST
W0 Eiliate,

185 MoGeath, Chu
L8% Rabert, Andy

F83 Raadey, Dave
9% Swmith, Yayne
185 Boahn, Richss
186

Ruzich, Miks

FM  Paxssn, Babh
2L HWrwy, Jaff

202 Conmley, Jim
253 ¥lewa, Mike
Hatwendnef,
&5 Pnwen, Pax

gssencrans, BLLl
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Stvhts, Terry
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Fiorguson, Reiph

B e

(77
(£©

comnin

(s7
13¢

33
57

i3
) 5
18



£,

Higseroc

g,
F

Isian

ROCK

rwg

e

L e

s e

ZEnstrom, Xen

e
SR I
d N O o

meE G

& A
[ R

LS N

lof

o,

e

et

£ o

ﬁ..mm e )

e ol B o4 Ad w

bl LW a by o]
D ol 8y e o L

e E g A W

Lap > hq £

o WO a wm a e e

o MO M b om (o]

N B0 o wu ~m

m& ) AT I I

4 LA B+ A g

el Ad L5 end wed <

& 860 o oo oy
e ohogk €

fel

<

g e ey 03 ™y

& Yy ey ey 3 4 MM

i LR A I S NI o T N SR

W

[ i ]

200K

=

BE

¥

i

-t
_.,.ﬂ_w
bood

PR S Gt

2111

tipk?

ii

“

8

249

ia,

/o3

A P e T




